At 15219 iuburo Lt

dov, 23, 1964
My, Halph ¢, Salanone ¢t to: Corpomtion Counsel
50 Hontreal dtrest ¢e tor ir. Carl p, Jordan, 2

L, Cypross Strest,
dear v, Salamonar

Formit and cortificate of o

coupancy foy establishing restavrant,
ineludic; sale of maly Lquor, in first story of bullding at the aboye
named Lowation are not issuable undepr the b4

oning Ordinunge because the
property is located in a B=1 Busineas Zone where a restaurant use 14 not

allowable and the proposed uge Will increase the degras of non-confopnd by
of the uss Previcusly authorized in the first story of the building, con-
trary to the provisions of Section 17-8 of the Ordinance,

We understand that Jou would like to exerofue your appeal vighta
in this matter, Ageord

Lagly you shocld gome to the office ha Iile the
2ppeal on forma whieh «I'8 avai lablo hops,

The appeal wil neod to be made
out in the name of ung signed by the actual ownar of the property,

In urder ig coaply withlx'equirementa of tha Zoning Ordinance s it
wild by w853y to provide not less than 13 of fugtrdet, parking spaces at
luast 8 fuat wide hy 13 fost, loig on the proparty, Plot plan indicates
gpeces for only 1C eapg bub 4L soems likaly that mope then this numboep
can be cared for on the lot. A plot Plan indicating how the required
oumber of spaces 35 to bo pravided 4n lotations agetd ng doni

g urdiranee
requiranonts 3z to bo furnished this office bafora the data of 4he appenl
hoal".ihg. ' . . :

Very truly yours,

Albort J, seaps

Bailding lnspaction Diractor

&Jdia

S rtted
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A= 1519 Aubuen 3t,

Nov, 13, 1564
¥r. Ralph C. 3alamone ce tos hr, Carl H. Jordan
50 Mentreal Street 24, Cypress Stroet

Dear Mr, Salamone:

Permit and certificate of occupancy for establishing rog-
taurant including sales of malt liquor in first story of tuilding
at the above nemed location are not issuable under the Zoning
Ordinance boosuse the property is located in a B-l Dusiness Zons
where 8 restaurant use is not allowable and the proposed use will
incresso the degree of non-conformity of the use previously suthorized
in the first story of the building.

Wa understend that you would 1ike to exercise your appeal
rights in this matter. MHowgver, more infornation concerning the pro-
rosed use 1s needed bofore a certification letter on which an appeal
msy be tased can be written. For this purpase a layout plan of the
restaurant showing seating and kitchen arrangemonts, means ol egress,

sto. will bu needsd, as well ap & plot plan showing location of olf-
straet mrlidng arvangements to meat requirencnts of the Zoring Ordi~
nanea,

fecause the sale of mali, beverages is intendsd, tuilding
pormit wlll need to be approvsd by the Municipal Officers (city
Council) before 4% can be issued even though tha goning appeal is
austained, '

.

Very truly yours,

Adbert J. Sears
Building Inspection Director




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

T Graham W. Watt, City Manager DATE: Dag, 15, 1964

FROM: Alvert J. Sesrs, Bullding Inspection Director

SUBJECT: Approval of building permit by Municipal Officers

Attached herewith is copy of an order approving a building permit
for establishment of & restaurant in which beer and alcoholic beverages
are to bs sold for consumption on the premises at 15-19 Auburn Streast.

Approval of the permit by the Municipal Officers is required be-
fore its issuvance because the sale of beer end alcoholic beverages for
consumption on the premises is to be newly cormenced. The purpnss of
tlds requirement as I understand it is to permit the Municipal Officers
to consider the situation before the license comes befors them for actisn
80 that, Af it scema likely that the license will not be approved, ap-
proval of the vermit will not be granted. This aifords protection for
the propsietor of the business in thai work will not be done under a
bullding permit only to have issuance of & license refused.

The property is locatod in & Bl Business Zone where 2 restaurant
is an excluded use, and an appeal under the Zoning Ordinance is scheduled
for hearing at the meeting of the Appeal Board this next Thursday,
Decexber 17th. Of course, if the moning appeal is denied, no action on
this order will need to be taken, However, it seems best to have it in
readiness in case the goning appeal is granted,

Albert J, Sears

AJSdm
attachment




@ity of Porflaad, Maine

IN BOARD OF MUNICIPAL OFFICERS

Ordered,
That a building perndt suthordslng o change in use
of fizet otory of bullding at 1%-19 Aubturn sireet 3 o restaurant
whers bhe sale of basr end aloshelic beverages for consuuption on
fire prexlscs i to be evemenesd be and hovely 4o appewwed ap por
Backion 10)wg+1,2 of the Pulldlng Code subjech to full conpllance
with all poctinont vaquirosents thoreof,

; cs 222




Bl BUSINESS zowE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure ... third class
Portland, Maine, Nov, 12,.196k

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDIMGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to srect alier repair demolish install the following building slructure equipment “
in cicordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if aty, submilted herewith and the following specifications: :

Location 15 Auburn.St Within Fire Limits? | 3TN0\ [ J——
Owner's name and address ...
Lessee’s name and address ... .Ralph.G...Selamong,..2

Contractor’s name and address . Telephone

Architect Specifications... . Plans No. of sheets

Proposed use of building e peghaurant. sidim. .. &. mali. S iqUOT. .. firgt..£loor...
Last use donut, shop and reteil restaurant,

Materia ... phixd. cllcastaries .....% Style of roof

Other buildings on same lot v e -
Estimated cost $.cmmmm

General Description tgf New Work

sale ¢
To change use of restaurant from/soft drinks to sale of

malt liquor and vestaurant - firaet floor

’lhis'application is preliminary to get settled the question of zomj.rm appeal.-
In event the appeal is sustained the applicant will furnish complei  Jormation,
the estimated cost and will pay legal fes,

luneal denicd /'.?’//7 /49/

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be tohen out 'scp;aratel;,' by and in
the name of the healing coniractor. PERMIT TO BE ISS..D TC

Details of New Work
{s any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is conuection to be made to public sewer? e —— If 1101, what s proposed for sewage?

lecsee

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate ... Height average grade to highest point of e, S

Size, front depth No. stories ... .. ..50lid or filled land?.. Y2 A0 o 001e) 3 SO——
Material of foundation ... .. Thickness, top bottom . cellar

J T R e U {113 :1- J o]o] Ap—— Roof covering

No. of chimneys Materia! of chimneys........ e Of HOINE corcmrrses
Framing Lumber—Kin v DrESSEA O 1] 81767 s COTTICE POSES.

Size Gitder e wmmmme Columus under girders Size Max. on centers ...
Studs (outside walis and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span uver 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor.. 2nd 3rd roof .
Cn centers: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd ..
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?

It 2 Gatage
No. cars now accomm dated on same lot........, to be accemmodated number commercial cars to be acrommodated.
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars hzhitually stored in the proposed brilding?.

APPRCVED: Miscellaneous

Wilt work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent o
gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto 2

observed? ... ¥08.... . .
Carl Jordgn :

Ral phc.:}alemone g

s 301

TN IS A
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DATE: November 2, 1961

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THZ ZONING ORDINANCE OF CALRL JORDAN
AT 15-19 Auburn Stireet

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Soard of Appeals.

BOARD OF APPEALS VCTE
e T GEIRALS pALY ]

Franklin G. Hinckley
Ralph L, Young
PO XX NI, Harry Shwartz

Record of Hearing:

No opposition,

v S



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE APPEAL October 16, 1981

Carl Jordan , owner of property at 15-19 Auburn Street
under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respect-
.fully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provisions of said Ordinance to permit:
Changing use of first-story of building at this locstion from a retail store to tue manufacture
and selling at retail of doughnuts, including the sale of doughnuts, coffee, and soft drinks
for consumption of tie premises. This peririt is presently not issuable because the serving
of food and drink for consunption cf£ the premises constitutes a vestaurant use whica is
not ailowable under Sec. 8-A-8 of the Ordinance applying to the 8-1 Business Zone i:n which
the property is located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals iinds that the
‘strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the
;develcpment of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinence; that
{there sre excepticnal or unique cirsumstances relating to the property that do not generally
lapply to other property in cthe same zone or neighborhcod, which have not arisen as & result of
,ection of the spplicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in viclation of

the provisions of the Ordinance or notj that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not
be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance
will not be contrary to the intent and purpose cf the Ordinance.

- ( /Z/ /Apé;n%/%/{/

After public hearing held _November 2, 1961 , the Board of Appeals finds that all of the above
iconditions do exist with respect to this property and that a variance should be granted
in this case,

DECISLON

It is, therefore,‘detérmined that a variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance

. .should be granted in this case. '46/ //f

~ BOA‘R{)' 0 AI’PEA 4




CITV OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

Octeber 23, 1361

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appsals will hols a public hearing in the Council
Chawber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, November 2, 1961,
at 6:00 P.M. to hear the appeal 'of Carl M. Johuson requesting an exception
to the Zoning Orvdinance to permit changing use of flrst-story of building
at 13-19 Auburn Street from a retall store to the manufacture and sale at
ratzail of doughnuts, Including the sale of doughnuts, coffue, and soft
drinks for consumption on the premlass,

Thig permit is presencly not issuable because the serving of
food and drink For consumption on the premisaz constitutes a restaurant
use which 18 aot allowable under Secilon 8«A-K of the Ordinance applying
to the B-1 Dusiness Zone {n which the propert s located,

This app. a? = ken under Segtlo the Zoning Ordinance
which provides auch ~20 may he granted the Board of Appeals
finda that the strii  applization of the prov .ions of the Ordinance
vould result in undue hardship in the devolopment of property which is
lnconsistent with the Inteat and purpose of the Ovdinance; that there are
excaptional or unigue cincumstancas relating to the property that do not
generally apply to orher property in the same 2one or neighborheod, which
have not srisen as a result of actlon of the applicant subsequent to the
adoption of thia Ordinanze whether {n violation of the provisions of the
Ovdinance or noti that property in the same zone or nelghborhood will ant
be adversaly affected by the granting of the varlance; and that the
granting of the variance will not be contrary to the Intent and purpose
of vhe Ocdinance,

All persons tnterested wither for or &galnst this appral will ba
heard at the above time and place, this wotlce of voquired public hearing
having heen sent to the ownars of prop.cty within 500 feet of the premises
1 question as requived by the Ordinance,

BOARD QF APPEALS
Franklin G, Hinckley

Chatrman
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD Q@ APPEALS

October 23, 1961

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERM:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the ‘ouncil
Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, November 2, 1961,
at 4:00 P.M. Lo hear the appeal of Carl M. Johnson requesting an exception
to the Zoning Ordinance to permit changing use of first-story of building
at 15-19 Auburn Street from a retail store to the manufacture and sale at
retail of doughnuts, including the sale of doughnuts, coffee, and soft
drinks for consunption on the premises.

This permit is presently not {ssuable because the serving of
food and drink for consumption on the premises constitutes & restaurant
use which is not allowable under Section 8-A-8 of the Ordinance applying
to the B-1 Business Zone in which the property is located,

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance
which provides such variance may be granted only if the 3oard of Appeals
finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance
would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is
inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Crdinance; that there are
exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not
generally apply to other ~roperty in the same zone or neighborhood, which
have not arisen as a resuit of action of the applicant subsequent to the
adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisioas of the
Ordinance or notj that property in the same zo0ne OT neighborhood will not
e adversely affected by fthe granting of the variance; and that the
granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose
of the Ordinonce.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be
heard at the above time and place, this notice of required publiic hearing
having beer sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises
in question as recuired by the Ordinances

BOARD OF APPEALS
Frankiin G. Hinckley

Chalrman




FILL M A0 RIGH AT N

, }\PPl-lCATEON FOR PERMIT FOR
“HEAT!NG. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

} . by g e |
i .. DPonlend, Maive, ....... zcenper, 12, 1961 .. |

To t'lxa J'.\'ISPI?CTQR OF BUILDINGS, ror7LAND, ME.

|
The ulu‘icr&fgned hereby applies for a bermit tn instal the following heating, cooking or power cquipment in aceora- |
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifieations .

Location . l}....A.nhurn Sha Use of Building. . Dornt Shop " Mo. Stories 2 . .?;;’é;“ﬂ‘“‘»’-
Nume and address of owner of appliance .Clyde. Lary, 6 Mightdoab. Sto. .o e
Tnstaller’s name and address .. Suburban Ut . Telephone .. 40387 .

'
H [

General Description of Work

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliancet ... . . ... i ANy burnable material in fioor surfaze or beneath ™ . o0

TL 50, how Protected? oo vov v ot e oz e e s g Kind of fuel?

Minitaunt distance to burnahie atetial, from top of appliance or cusing top of furace ... ... .

From top of smoke pipe ... From front of appliance . . ... From sides o1 back of applianen ... ..
Sizie of chimney flue .. Dther connections to same {*ue

1f gas fired, how VEMEEAY ooovrrs s st oo Tee e s it e T Rated maximum demand per hour

Will suiSeicnt fresh aie be supplied to the applianc~ o insure proper and safe combustion? .. ... ..

s e e . IFr OIL BURWER . .
Name and type of DTS ... e e e v v s o i e Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories ?
Wi}_l_op{:rator be always in attendance ......... . Does oil supply fine feed from top or bottom of tank?

*Fype of floor heneath burner o Size of vent pipe .

Location of oil storage .. ... ~ Number and capacity of tanks

Low water SHULOME m.rvonise e e vt s« MAKG e
Will all tari.s be more than five feet from any flame? ............. .. .. How . any tanks enclosed? .. . .

Tetal capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burnees ... .

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
. lst. floov. .. . Any burhable material in floor sutface or beneath? .. 988 ... .. ...

ia)catio}‘ of :1ppiianée
1t s0, how protected? ... e o' w o . Heighuof Legs,ifany . S
Skirting at bottom of appliance? 10 Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From-£ront of appliance .. »dih. .. e . From sides and back .. 6".back  Trom top of smukepipe

Size of chimney AUC ... . <o .. . OIh2r connections to same flue o fri-o-lator S
15 hood to be provided? ... ocovnie v v . 1f s0, how vented ? .. 10 itbadx@X  Forced or gravity? ... ...

AT T . . U friemedetox .
1f gas fired, how vented? to.hood. ot fri=-omlato Rated maximum emand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

[P TP TP S I P PRSPPI

aaro . o FE O T T I LT A LU

Amlount of fee ericlosed
building at same time. )

P 2,00 (42,00 for one heater, ete., 50 cents wdditions! for each ndditional heater, etc,, in sime

APPROVED: .

. V‘{le there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the Siate and City requiremems pertairting thereto are
observed? ... . Y98,

: Suburban Utility Gas.3tore

1

oo ' ’\C a0 y o
Signature of Instuller ki //Zfﬂ Q?%/%éﬁ" -

INSPECTION COPY




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINF
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

ir. Garl M, dowdan cel ijalph G Solemono,
2, Cyprass Stroet 50 Hontrenl Bt
Partland liainn

Denr Mr, Jurdent

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing

in the Council Chamber ar City Hall, Portland, Maine

Docesberr 17, 396h at 4:00 F. M,

¢ the Zoning Ordinance.

on Thursday,
to hear your appeal unde
Please be present or represented ot this hearing

in support of this appeal.
BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G, Hinckley

Chairman

1
|
|
1




December 20, 1764

“Hr,. Card. ¥, Jordaly; ccs Ralph C. Salomone
21, Cyprass Street 50 Yontreal Street

Dear Mr,. Jordens

Enclosed please find copy of the decd of Board
of hppeads relating to your roquest to efb it astaurant

in first story of bullding at 15-19 Aybnpi Streeloy
it w1l b noted thet thie appégX :%mw.

VBLK youre,




T Ns/es Bpsi™
)%MVZ;(/ Cmrfcﬁﬂpw/%/’/

Tete G
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE trx57 Vé /
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE APPEAL

Troleno'e Market , owner of property at 15-19 Auburn Strest
under the provisions of Section 34 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby
respectfully petitions, the oard of_ Appeals for a variapce from the prov sions,of said Ordi-
P y P gotd % 2 en b lileeg wiée 6 §ee€

nance to rm&t. cn of a double~faced detached pols vy 6 high
th top about 16 feet above the ground, This permit is presently not issusble inder the
Zoning Ordinance for the following reasonst (1) The sign will be an unlawful encroaciment
upon the 15 foot frent yard area required by Seotion 8-C-3 epplying to the B~I Business
Zone in which the property is located; (2) A detached sign and one aavertieing geeds by
trade name are net slloweble in a B-I Businsss Zore under the provisions of Section 16-A=i3
{3) The sign will be an unlawfurl encrcachment upon the 4C-foot setback srea required for
Aubure Street by Seetion ¥ of the Ordinance.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the
strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the
development of property which is inconsistent with the intent ~nd purpose of the Ordinance;

that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not gener-
ally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a re-
sult of action of the applicant subsequent to the adootion of this Ordinance whether in viola-
tion of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property iu the same zone or neighborhood
will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the
variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

Trokano's Mazket
Byt /[{un’c{’ T Recant

APPELLANY

DECISION

After public hearing held __ YWy 1s 1965 , the Board of Appeals finds that all of the
above §ﬁ§%§$ﬂ5§lé° exist with respect to this property and that a variance should be
granted/in this case. lo part of the sign shall be located closer than 15 feet from the street
lins,

It is, therefore, dete§§§3lgiégatlﬁ varience from the provisions of the Zoning Ordingnce
should be granted . .
~7 7 4
7”)0@[1/ R o Y p

7 sk ,4%52 A
(

BOARD OF AP%é;LS




AP~ 15-19 iuburn Gt.
June 14, 1963

n
Coyno sign Sompany

195 5t. John streed Corporation Counsel
Trolarots Yarket

15 Auburn Streot

Gentleran:

Ferpit for ercotion of a doublu-fuced dstached pole sign 4 Test
wide by 6 feet Ligh with top sbout 16 feet obove the ground oo the
premises of rofail market ot tho alove named location ig not jssuable
undor the fouing Ordinmnce for the following reatans:

1. The sign will be an rnlawful gneronghment upon the
15-foot front yerd arsa requlred by Section 8alin3
applying to the b=l Musiness Jloua in which the
propurty 1s lacated.

A detached sira and one advertising goods by trude
name are pot allowable $n 3 B-1 Busineas vone uvnder
the provisions of Section Youhalye

J» The sign wil) be an wilawful cnevoschment upon the
0-foot eotback arca wequired for Auburn Styoet by
Section 21.

ve understond that you would 1ixs to exercise your appoal righte
in this metter. Accordingly an authoriged rupresentative should core
Lo this offdce to file the appeal on forms that are svailable here. The
appasl will need to be made out in the aams of an signed by the aotwsl
owner of the promrty.

Vary truly yours,

Albert J. Jears
Puliding lnspection Director

hiSum




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

June 21, 1965

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council
Chamber, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, July 1, 1965 at
4200 p.m, to hear the appeal of Troiano's Market requesting an exception
to the Zoning Ordinance to permit erection of a double-faced pole sign
I, feet wide by 6 feet high with top about 16 feet above the ground at
15-19 Auburn Street,

This permit is presenily not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance

bacause -(1) The sign will be an anlawful encroachment upon the 15 foot

ront yard area requirad by Section 8-C-3 applying to the B-I Business

Zone in which the property is located; (2) A detached sign and one advertising
goods by trade name are nob allowabie in a B-I Business Zone uncer the pro-
visions of Section 16-A-k; (3) The sign will be an unlewful encroachment upon
the LO-foot setback area required for Auburn Street by Section 2L of the
Ordinance,

This appeal is taken under Section 2 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides that such permit may be grantei only if the Board of Appeals finds
that such use of the premises will not adversely affect property in the
same zone or psighborhood and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose
of the Zoning C:dinance,

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be
heard at the above time aud place, this notice of required public hesring
having been sent to the owr.rs of property within 500 feet of the premises
in questinn as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G, Hinckley

Chairman




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

June 28, 1965

cot Ccyma Sign Co,
195 St, John St,
Troianc's Markel
15 Aubuen Strest

Gentlanent

The Board of Apyeals will hold a public hearing

in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine

on Thursday, July 1, 1965 at 4:00 P.M,
to hear vour sppeal under the Zoning Ordinance.
Please be present or represented at this hearing °
in support of this appeal.
BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman




CITY CF PORTIAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

December 7, 1964

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council
Chamber, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, December 17, 196L4 at
4:00 p.m, to hear the appeal of Carl M, Jordan to establish a restaurant
in first story of building at 15-19 Auburn Strest,

This permit is not issuable in the B-~1l Business Zone in which
the property is located because a restaurant use is not allowable and the
proposed use will increase the degree of non-conformity of the use previously
avuthorized in the first story of the building, contrary to the provisions
of Section 17-B of the Ordinance,

Thie appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance
which provides that such permit may be granted orly if the Board of
Appeals finds that such use of the premises will not adversely affect
property in the same zone or neighborhood and will not be contrary to
the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance,

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will
be heard at the above time ani place, this notice of required public hearing

having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises
in question as required by Ordinance,

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G, Hinckley
Chairman




CITY OF PCRTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

June 21, 1965

TC WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Gouncil
Chamber, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, July 1, 1965 at
4200 p,m, to hear the appeal of Troiano's Market requesting an exception
to the Zoning Ordinance to permit erection of a double-faced pole sign
4 feet wide by 6 feet high with top about 16 feet above the ground at
15-19 Auburn Street.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance
because (1) The sign will be an unlawful encroachment upon the 15 foot
front yerd area required by Section 8-C-3 applying to the B-I Business
Zone in which the property is located; (2) A detached sign and one advertising
goods by trade name are not allowable in a B-I Business Zone under the pro-
visions of Section 16-A-4; (3) The sign will be an unlawful encroachment upon
the 40-foot setback area requirea for Auburn Street by Section 21 of the
Ordinance,

This appeal is taken vnder Section 2 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides that such permit msy be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds
that such use of the premises will not adversely affect property in the
same zone or neighborhood and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose
of the Zoni- Ordinance,

ALl persons interested either for or against this appeal will be
heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing
having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises
in question as required by Ordinance,

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G, Hinckley

Chairman




July 6, 1965

Troianots Merked
15 Auburn Strest

Gentlemen:

Enclosed pleese find copy of the
of Appeals relating to your request
double-~faced deteched pole shgn 4 7:/23.
15 Auburn Strost, p

It will be noted that this ¢ s granted with the
condition that no part of Al » bs looated closer than
15 fest from the sirest }

Robart W, Donovan

h Agsistent Corporation Coungel
Enclosura (1)




AePe= 1519~ uburn ot.

JUl}’ 1!3 -.L965

cc Lo lroiano's rarket
15 auburn street

Josern voyne
floyne Sign vonpRny

% ¥our recent apreal was sustained on the
icpnddition that, no part of the sign shall

k8 Iincated closer than 15 feet to the

rdicateda on plan submitted with the ap-
:plications

Very truly yours,

Archie L. Seekins
Deputy Luilding lnspocticn Director




AePom 15019 Auourn 3
June 1y 1965

Eogmo sign Umpody -
195 ot Julin 3tront ee tot Jorporaticn Gounsel
Trolano's rarket

15 iuburh styent

Gentvlenen:

Perdt fov ayantion of @ doublo-faced aeunched pole siEgn L fest
wide by & fesb nign with Lep asout 16 feet abowe tha ground on the
previses of revail warkat b ¥he aluve named jocation 48 not issudbis
. under tie Zoning wrainance for the following PORBINGS

1, Tho sigh 411 be arn unlswfud enaroschusnt upon the

15-foct front yard areé raguived bY agehion E-Lm3
applying Lo the b=l wusiness Jone in waich the
property 15 logated. )

A detached sign and ane advertising goods by Lrede

fang &3 not allowabie {p a Bl paainess Zone unter
the provisions of vestion 1bwhetie

3= ‘The sigh wild he an uniaviul cnoroachuent upon +he
10-foot satback ares required for sutrn Streeb By

spetion 2.

o understand that you would 1ike to exevclse your

‘in thie patbtere accordlogly an suthorized re;rcaenta.hive th

Lo this office to I a appoel of forps thab 8T8 ayailablo hers.
appail will need to be made out in tho name of BN signed by tho actwl

. owmr of the proportye
Very brwlky yourd,

f

Alpert Je Oeurd )
fallding inopestion Mractor .




Bl BUSIvEsc ZONE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Sign
June 11, 1965

FPortland, Maire,
Te the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ¥AINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit lo erect aller repair demolish inslall the following building structure equipment
o accordance with the Laws of the Siate of Maine, ike Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted kerewith and the following specifications:

Location ...%2.Auburn St o Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
Gerald Troiano, 15 Auburn St

Owner's name and address .. Telephone

T eesee's name and address ....Troianals. Market.,.15. Auburn St .y . Telephone. e -+
Contractor's name and address .Goyna.Sign.Go.195. 54 Jlahn. St Telephone..77R=klhk.
Architect Specifications... Plans Y83

Proposed use of building No. families. '
Last use " No. families .
Material..oommmmnn MO, StOrieS Style of roof ..

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated 05t $uommimee smonic s Fee §.431.2 "0?2 —_—
General Description of New Work }*‘57 2y 176

. Permit Issued with Lette
To erect 4! x 6! detached pole,sicy isteady lighting)
as par plan.

This app]ic:fltion 18 preliminary to get settled the questior of zoning appeal. In event
the appeal is sustained the applicent will fuenish complete information and pay logal fee.

- . . I3 .’ ~
Lrpesl dueta J.L\-,-;‘-..Z/L'/ﬁf._...._.._. -

Tt 45 understood that this permit does nol include installalion of heating apparatus wkish is to be taken oul separately by and in
the name of the heating conh aclor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO  contractor

Details of New Work -
1s any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrica! work involved in this WOLKT oo assmms o
Is connestion to be made to public scwer? If not, what 1s proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been cent? Form notice sent?
Height aversge grade to top of plate v stinmen Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front... depth NO. StOTIEs wonmmnn50lid oF filled 1and7 €2 tH OF rock? ...
Material 0f foURAation .owmmmmamenmmss o e L NICkNESS, tOP bottom cellar

pre——

Kind of roof i monenRi5E DEF OO ssirersnannes ROOE COVering

JUOT e i o —— Material of chimneys...coue 6 HNING o commmssscnmcnn Kind of heat . fuel .
.. Framiing Lumber—Kind. wneen Dressed or full sizePe. e COTNEY POSES Sills

7570 GATGEr o eseommmne. COlUMNS under girders o Size D Y EVRITT 0 113 S ————

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 13t floor. 2nd 3rd roof

On centers: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd 3rd «oof

1If one story building with masenry walls, thickness of walls?.... 175774+ LA SO —— -

i a Gatage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot. to be accommodated.... ..number commercial cars to be arcommodated......
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed Luilding?......

APPROVED: Miscellaneous A
L /7 Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?...
> 4

j ;J) . // /'- Will there be in-charge of the above work a person competent to
/g % }' 2L / 2 7§1_7/.1
' &

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? .. ¥{88....

\

Coyne Sign Com;;

cs 300 " ¢

INSYECTION coryY Signah‘re nf ol .. oy /%/ 4”1 f z

S




¥ s,
FILL 1N AND FIGN WATH (NS ‘:“ ro“ }‘f? ﬁm ?ﬂm 8§

‘ Noy 24 3953
(1Y of BORTLAHD

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, ............ Now, .M. 20,.396%... ¢

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigred hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power cquipmenl in accord«
ance with the Laws of Mains, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: )

Location ....15. Auhurr, . Ska o v Use of Building..Donut. Shop .. .. Na. Stories 2 gg‘;ﬁ“ﬂﬁmg
Name and address of owner of appliance .. . Clyde Ifary, 6 Lightfook Sto evos oot ereseenssaires cesesrar sharersens ¢ g.
Installer's name and address ....ﬁnhllﬁbﬁn..ﬂtlhi?}‘..ﬁaﬁ..ﬁt.@!‘.@;Qli..EQ’:T ) ‘I‘elephonc 40387
General Description of Work  (ger,R1158-)
Lo o jmstall . gaseLived. friclator.fo odel. 242-A,B.OganyIncs
- ETET ete FrRosase) ,;% , % -
: Sent to Firg Depl.
; IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER b from Fire Dept. 2 &b
) “Lesntion of apphanice .. .. . oo oo ARy burnable material in floor surface or beneath® ..o < oo v sremensieens .
- 1f so, how protected? ... ... ... . Kind of fuel? .oomeiiinie e e s RN
. Minimum distance te burnablc material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace .. e e ks st isaea
Erom top of smioke PIPE wuvverveescercrinnins From front of appliance .......... ... From sides or back of apphiance ....werseens
-~ Size ol chimney Ve conemisinns Other connections to same ﬁuc renreetas 4 sy sereeesetne
. I gas fired, how vented? eseeessmsssons sres + sromne wusroone e s Rated maximum demand per hour v Vrsres s

WWill sufficient fresh air be kupplwd to the appliance to insure proper and safe COMBUSEIONT . oer oeiiprrre corsrrmncarimninescseisssisraseasen

I IF OIL BURNER
fN:?me ahd t}pe’ of burner s et + e et Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? . . . coes

.. Does oil supply line feed from top o bottom of tank? . .ooocces o vevvcecnn

........................................ Size of vent pipe ... . s v

o .. Nuumber and capacity of tanks ....... cemer s arens s PR
\Iake ................................................................... No. - :
dl all tanks be more than ﬁve feet from any Rame? ....ccoone . How many tanks enclosed’? . e e
Tohl capacuty of any ex:stmg* storage tanks for furnace DUMNEES ... i i - s saaenns b s '
‘ IF COOKING APPLIANCE . (18"from floor) :

«.on firgh floor .. ... Any burnable material in floor surface or betieath? . _weogden.)on., legs)

! cvmsssans svrrs s secnnes s ElCIghe of Leegs, if any ... LR .

'tulalin of appliance? Do ciseen Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? . Bl

oi apphar'ce over. bl From s:dcs and back 0{3}; fglastdgg om top Of SMOKEPIPE e wvvvirmcansss s

... Forced or gravity? ........

oot e s ated maximum demand per hour .. v v g

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OK SPECIAIL, INFORMATION
od-tq,,ba promded, py.anvther, party. . e s sevestess oo s snreen e bt

Am B th of fee encIosed ...($2.00 for one healet, etc,, 50 cents additioal fo¢ eachr additionat heater, gie., in sunig
1]

TE
£
5
A
Pt
~w!
- B3
ig
=9
o
':
-1
0
=

Will there he in charge of the above wark @ perserd competéng g ?

/ d%&(ﬂ@l’b o gee that the State and City vequirements, pertaining, theretor ffe

s observed? ... Tes
"™ CRIEE OF FIRE JAEETn. Suburban Unt,illty Gay Store o

“Signature of lns!allw M@ %
Y / ! ¢

LX I

,..qg,”po@,...@.@.



81 RUSINESS ZONE PEAMIT I65UER

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT A
Claxs of Bu;'lding or Type of Structure ThlrdClass . - L g
‘ : Portland, Maine, ..NOVEmbEr 16, 1961 Gh{ D{ PUIL A i

$o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a purmit to erect alter repair demelish install ihe following building siructure equipmeit
1 accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ..32.. ‘__uburn BBt s o+ s e Within Fire Limits?
Owner's name and address . . Telephone.
Lessee’s name and address ... 2348 Lary 8. L;ghtfqot St-POI‘tl&nd s s T€lEphIODIE.,
Centractor's name and address .. Telephone.....
Architéat S No. of sheets ...
Proposed use lof bmldmg — Doughnut ShOP & Beauty Sh°P U O (o £:1 1 T —
Last se ...Su""'P°St Office and Store No. famities .. e«
Material frame  No.stories " o Style of roof Roofing
Other buildings on same lot ...\l PSSP
Estimated cost $....... - e ST —
General Description of New Wazk

To install duct work and ventilation for Friolator as pew plan,

T: is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparalus which 15 to bi {aken out separaicly by o «d in
the name of the healing contraclor. PERMI T 10 BE ISSUED 7O C.H. Thornton e,

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? . ..Is any electrical work involved in this WOLK? ceommmcmmmmmmmmss s
Is corinection to be made to public'sewer? - i If not, what s proposed for sewager

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate v He:ght average grade to highest pomt of roof. e s s

Size, front depth No. stories ... .....,‘....A....sohd or filled land?... .earth or 'o"k. -
Material of foundation . Thickness, top ... bottom s

Kind 0f 1008 nriocrrnemssecrmcssions RISE PEF TOO v e ROOF cOVEring

No. of ChIMNEYS v Material of chimneys.. ... of lining .. ... Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind.... ... Dressed or full sizefe. oo v om o Corner posts Sills

Size Girder ... . - Columrs under girders . e s v SI2€ o . MAX, O CERLETS . e
Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16"" O. C. Bridging in every floof and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: -~ - 1st floor 2nd S 3rd roof
On centers: . . ... 1lstfloor Zné 3rd . roof

Maximum gpan: ~ 1st floor. ,2nd 3rd vy TOOf
if one story buxldmg thh masonry walls, t_hchness of walls? . height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommodated.......
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.....umm.

Miscellansous : -

| ! (Q, ) ! é ,; Q_g,gp . -Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public Btreet? o,

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

APPROVFED:

see’ that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

C5 301

INSPECTION COFY Signature of OWHEr s s




Bl BUSINESS zous, PERMIT 155 U"B

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT oy i

Third Class

Class of Building or Type of Structure

[l T
Portland, Maine, Oct, 12, 1961 » mﬁ of P{}Bﬂmu

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect aller repair demolishinslall the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submilted Lerewith and the following specifications:

Location ....k2.4uhurn St, . : . Within Fire Limits? e Dist NOuw ovros
Owner’s name and address (4 ke Telephone
Lessee’s name and addrese .......(5'.1,.“..“.(231-'\‘1 3. T ZOUG iy Do W BDRR0 Ly 'l‘eltaphont;.....T"‘""z“(‘i66

Contractor's name and address’ S .. Telephone.....

Architect : o e Smmﬁmfmm JCs No. of sheets ...

Proposed use of buildiﬁg -)OU shimk..Shop...&.20zuty. Shop No. families ...
Last nse Sub-Fost Ofiire & Clothing Store" "  No. families

Materia'... rraﬂ?‘.f..,......:No. stories .....2 Heat . Style of £001 ... o consssssns s
Qthe, buildings on same lot

Estimated cost s _00 s i Fee $.2690. oo

General Description of New Work

To change use of first.story.from 1'et¢il store to manufacture and sale of doughnuts
al retall with provisions for sale of fuwd and drink for consupption on the prevd.aes,

This applicution. is prel’.L:an 1, to set settled the question of zoning zpreal.
In event the appeal is usbtained the applicant vil! furnish complete information
get’ estinabted cost and pay legal fee,

slde with-pine sheathing as per plan, o mined Ll
Yo provide vestibule in front of existing toilet Appeal cusiaine
room using 2x3 st.uds spaced 16 inches on centers

covered with )
It is understood tha! l? his pernist b%%s not mc?mfe mst?z?la?ion ofl? ealing apparatus which is to be taken out seprrately by and in

the name of the heating contractor. | PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO  Clyde Lery Reatse dealth Depr, =76y
" . Ree'd, Irow ;1 Ith Pe
. ) .. Details of New Work b Dt e
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this Work? ... wemm o
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ___ If not, what s proposed for sewage?

To partition off sales space using 2x4 studs spaced 16 inches oc and co7er7d one
7

u..-.m

"Has septic tank notice been sent? ... Form - notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate ....... Height average grad= to highest point of roof
Size, f ot depth : ..No. stories ............solid or filled land?..... e @BTEN OF TOCKT s
Material of foundation . Thickness, top bottom........ cellar

Kind 0f 100f .oovvmmsmmssmsmmsmmnn RIS PEE FOOE 1orsnrromesmnes ROOE COVELing

No. of chimneys. . Material of chimneys. - of lining ....coua. Kind of heat ... ccommnn FUE] wcmmrin
Framing Lumber—Kind....... ..cmcne.. Dressed or full ized....ooww e e COTNET POSES e wosmsrsnrin e STUS s

SIZC erder [T — Columns under girders Size . Max. on centers ...

Studs (outsxde walls and carrying partltlons) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1s¢ floor. - 2nd 3rd
On centers: - 1st-floor 2nd 3rd rocf

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd — 3rd roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?

It a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommodated..
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
A Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?

Will there be in charge of the above work a person conl}etent to

se¢ that the sotate and City requirements pertaining thereto
observed: —

[ Douchnu:c- uhop

o b
Cs 301 /
INSPECTION COPY Signoture of owner ......... i




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

" < Copy tot idi i
Carl’ Jovdan Depattment of Building Inspection

4" 24 Cyproa@

grtificate of Geeupancy
LOCATION  #15-19 Auburn St,
Issued to  Clyde Lary ‘ Date of Issue  Novesber 27, 1961

. ‘ g
This ts tn %‘ég??ﬁ‘ thg't'the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built—altered

—changed as to use under Building Permit No, 61/}_558 , has had final inspection, has been found to'conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire First £lsor-Rents:. ant
. Socord f£loor= Dwelling &
Limiting Conditions: § Beauly Parlor
¥anufastiure e retall sale of
doughnutes 3%

Rutail saleof food,coffee ond soft drinks,

v

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued ~ Fahrwary 12, 1957,
Approved:

(Date) Inspector Ad

v
ettt it T

: Notloe: This certificate Identifie )l'winl use of bailding or fres, and ought tu be tranaferred from
s 147 owner {o owner when property chﬁnnl%nndn. Copy will be furnished to owner ot lessee for one dollar.

ik

T
~n'kz~lf [




AR

o

AP} 5«19 Avbum Strest
Yovaubog 7’ 1961

yr, Clyde Fe Loy ce tor Hr. Cexd Joydan
6 Lightfoot Strest 21, Cypress Stroed

Yoar lire LAIYE

Appenl wder the Zening Ordinance hoving bem susbalned, bulide
3y for chunging use with alterations of first stovy of
bullding, ab the above nemed Tocobion frem rotall store use to the
naygacture and salo at rotadl of douglnubs, inelwding the porving
of food and drink for cohspiion B the prexisen, i jynusd horee’
with subject to the follewing conditionss

L. Doora o toiiot room and ite vestibule are Lo be equippsd
_ wibh cloaing davices to keop thest closedd except when 80mESRd is .
L/ paasm'thrmgh tie openlngGe ' )

-+ 8, ilotificetion 1r to be given thie degartment £o juspecticn
after stuading for partitions io erocked but before woll, board or
ghesthing 18 appliods ‘

3a Separate permiby jssuabla only to the actual installess
aro regdred for installation of the conking eqaipaent and any
gyetan of pecnendoal ventilations

Le Notification 18 o be given thia depariment for & final
inupection whea worl ras been completod and eqd puent instadled,
but before buslnoss is startoede

: Very truly yours,

M3/38 Alvert o Seacs
Buliding Inspaction Directer
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hP» 15-19 Aubuirn Streat
, Oct. 13, 1561

Ke, clydﬂ F. 111!',?
Brown Cove Hoad ¢e to: Corporation Counsed
Little Gobapo lake, Molue

Hre Osrl Jordan
2 Cypreas Stract

Gentlomont

Dulliing pormit and cortiffcates of osoupancy for changlng uge
of firat story of bullding ab the above named loeation from a retail
store to the mauufacture and selling &t ratail of doughnuts, inoluding

. the eole of doughnubs, coffes, and soft drinks for conpunption on the
praxises, is not ioouabls under the Zondng Ordinince becauea the
serving of food and drink for consumption on the premisss constitutes
& rostaurant uss whioh 1o not alloweble umley Section 8-i-2 of the

Ordinance applying to the B-1 Iusiness Zone in whilch the property
is looated,

He wderstand that you would like to exercise your appeal
rights comserning thia discrepaency. Accordingly we are cartifying
the case to the Corporation Counsel, to whose office in Room 208,

City Hall, the owner or his aubhorised representative should go -
to Iils the appesi.

Yery tiuly youras,

Albert f, Doars
- i lding Inspoction Dirsctor

Ry T
Nilgnai i

e
EAE

~ or g =
LS




B s \{
Alagg, Zovg Pﬁmn_‘ ﬁ% h

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT JIHVIEN
Class of Building or Type of Siructure hird Claos HAY 3 1658

‘ 4 Portland, Maine, ... . MY 22, 1958 CITY o) DORTLAND
1yS] ,

!
}' SPEC’IO}OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

)

T

o
/
e Wﬁ under, fgned hereby agplies for a permit to ereci-olior-ropair .demoiish install the following building structure
equipment'in acedrdance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Port-
land, pla/gﬁm\z specifications, if uivy, submitted herewith and ihe following specifications:

Location . J5-Ayburn. St .. Witkin Fire Limits? ....70.

Owrer’s n;?;.tée‘?h(iladdress . . .Garl k.Jordan,.24. Cypress Sta . ... . . ... Telephone
Lessee’s ti§meénd§dress o e e C e Telephone ...
Contragtoif.’sp me*and address . rorere v« VR <. Telephone
Archi’t\gc',t" . 5 ........... Specifications . Plans ...no No. of sheets

Proposed use of building . .. Apartment House & Beauty Shop ... No. families
" "

: No. families
o Styleof roof . LT e Roofing . .. ...
Other building on szme lot .......... ... b et e+ e e e
Estimated cost $....... 25600 ..c. . Fee$ «50.. .
. General Pescriplion of New Work
high
To cut in new window 24" wide and 40" Jmmg-2-2x) headers.on second floor level(living room)
in Beauty Shop. south side

It is understood that this permit does not include insiallation of healing apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in
the nume of the heating contracior. PERMIT T(' BE ISSUED TO ovner

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ............ vt s et rssienes Is any electrical work involved in this work? ......

Ts connection to be made to public sewer? ... If not, what is proposed for sewage?

Has septiz tank notice been sent? ...........e .. . .o . ... FoOrm notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate ...... ..... ... . ... .. Height average grade to highest point of roof ...

Size, front ... depth No. stories v SOl or filled 120.d2 . e earth or rock? ..ovverciriiiinas

Material of foundation Thickness, top. . ... .. bottom . . .. cellar ..

Material of underpinfing ........cocververrenn, prserrins . Height ... ..o e Thickness . .. . oo v,
Kind 0f 100 .o . Rise per foot ..... .. Roof covering

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys.. . ... of lining . . . Kind of heat

Framing-Lumber—Kind ... Dressed or full size? —erveeneeeeee. COrnEr posts e coecmeecce: SillS e —

Size Girder oo Columns under girders Size Max, on centers .o -
Kind and thickness of outside sheathing of exterior walls? . eevmos ecererssmenemeemmas ermes | aaemeem -

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feel.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor o evcinese on o vevevrerey 8¥iiirnriins e ... ., TOOS
On..enters: . 1st floor . .. v 5 TOCS
‘Maximum span: 15t floor....u. i veeeenery 801 e ooy TOOE .

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? .., ... . . ... height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated . .number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairiny be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building ?

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

Vs B 7E ST TTR Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public streetp DO
A LRI (S,

Will there be in charge of the above work a1 person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertainir thereto are

observed? ... Y88...
Carl ¥ Jordan

Signature of owner .2V E.... /(Z( T

INSPECTION COPY i e




FRMIT ISSTED <

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENMT prey

3
\JIA.\.

Poriland, Maine, .. Cct,..25,.. 1955

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PoRTLAND, ME, N-FT

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location .. 15=19 Auburn Sbe ... . Use of Building. store & arartment o Stories .2 .... mENewl Bi ‘;'ﬂ‘“g
Name and address of owner of appliance .. Carl.ii...dordan, 2L CYPress. Ste. . ...
Installer's name and address ... Alan.Rich, 205.300L0W. Ste. o . e o oo Telephone .. 372260 ...

General Description of Work

To install . .forced. hot. water. healing. &3 .and.oil burning ejuipne

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance ..basement. ... . Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? . ... .no. ...
If so, how protected ? .. R . . Kind of fuel? ... ..
Minimum \.stance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace ...3 o o i,
From top of smoke pipe ..2 . From front of appliance over..,." ... From sides or back of appliance ¢
Size of chimney flue . ..8x12 Other connections to same fltte .. ... JONE . oo ovvers ot cors veccroens
If gas fired, how vented? ... .. . e . .. .. . Rated maximum demand per hour ..

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? Y82, s

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner . .........Argoflame . ... ... ... ... Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? ...yes.........
Wiil operator be always in attendance? . ... . Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? botiom. ..
‘Type of floor beneath burner .. . . .concrete .. .. . Size of vent PIDE I e revre s v
Location of oil storage ......... ...bagement ... ... Number and capacity of tanks ....1=275..82844...
Low water shut off .. ....ccocvovees vvvevere v ceririnns CMake e e sveneiense. NOu L i e e
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? .. y&8...... How many tanks enclosed? .. s

Total cap-city of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners ....... revees

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance ... .o . covvrrveeevenenins e Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? .......ccovvvcennces vevenn
If so, how protected? .. Height of Legs, if any ..o, et e e
Skirtix;g at bottotn of appliance? . ... .. . Distance to combustible material from top of applience? ............. ...... v

From [ront of appliance . ... e coenvee. From sides and back ... ... ... ... ....... From top of smokepipe .. .......cconeririnncnn

Size of chimney flue .............. .ccccoe..... Other connections to same flue ......... ... S .
Is hood to be provided? wreren sane ween wenene+ 1E 80, hOw vented? v, + e, FOTCRd OF ERAVIEY ? L e

Tf gas fired, how vented? . ..., wevvenrei oo« e o Rated tnaximum demand per hour ... ot v

.MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount ¢f fee enclosed? ..2.,.00. voenee. (32,00 for one heater, etc., 60 cents wdditional for each additional heater, etc.. in same
building at same time.)

APPROVED:

OIK‘&PX,g /0/7,{/5"4‘ Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

Cresesesnesnneaianninn e e e Obscrved? 'myes.mm"

|
J

Stignature of Installer ........ (,Z vy MAE D e

17 Lad-1M

INSPECTION COPY

!
[




(C PY)V

oo Lol Py

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

@ertificate of Oreupancy

LOCATION 15-19 Avburn Stioet
Issued: to Carl #. Jordan Date of Issue To0R0ary 12, 1957

e

2
52,
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%

This is to certifyy that the building, premises, or patt thereof, at the above location, built—altered

—changed a5 to use under Building Permit No. 55/931 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform
-substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy of use, limited or-otherwise, as indicated below.
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES ﬁt-lnovsb QOCCUPANCY

Lntive 1st floor « detail Store

N - 2ng [looe = uwelling & Meavty
-Limiting Conditions: " arlor

Ly In‘.vpmfr ' m['ertor;of Biiildings

Notlce: This corllﬂc;ate identifics lawful nso of bullding or nr.:m ses, and ought to be trapsferrad from
owner to ownar when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lesace for one dollur.

W ft
i)

Rt f

P
R




- Qctober 22, 1956

BI' 15-19 Aubnrn Streot,

Hr. Carl M. Jowdan
2L, Cypress Street

Dear ¥ri Jordarsm

Amendoent £1 to Permit £55/931 covering chango of use of living
quarters in second story of building at the above location to space
for two sulbes of offices is issied herewith on the basis of the infor-
mation furnished by you over the telephone, which Lo as followsiw

S
Pty

e
o

2

bE
e
R
I
e

1. One suite of offices is bo consist of the rooms marked dine
. ing room and-1living room on plans widle the other is to comprive those
S r/garked kitchen end bedrooms,

P
ek
1

™
£
%

7‘7"

2, Handrails are te be provided full length on at least one

gida of both stairways and on both sides if they ure over 40 inches
wido,

/3. Doors shown at heads of scalrways are to be emitted,

4y Thore ave never to be more than 20 peraong in second story
. ' 8%.2ny one time and this condition will be insluded °n coertificate of
occupiney when issued,

. Heither of sultes of offices are to bo put into usc until a certi-

l

AN ficate éf ccoupancy for the office vse has been issued
&4 popséssion.”

and is in your

Very truly yours,

Albert J, Scars
Deputy Inspector of Duildings




10/19/56

Mr, Sears:

Mr. Carl Jordan called you in answer to your letter of Qct. 16th,
regarding application for amendment to permit #55/931 at 15-19 Auburn St.

He answered your questions as follows:

1. One suite will consist of living and dining room (one room).
The other to consist of 2 pedrooms and kitchen.

2, Toilet facilities for second floor tenents - flush toilet,"
wash stand and shower right off main hall.

He said hn tought stairways were about 41" wide. He would
provide handrails.

Hle will eliminate doorways that open onto both stairways.

He said there would be no more than 10 people in second
story abt any one time,

He said if there were any questions he could be reached at
his home R-6668.

R,
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fetober 16, 1956

BP 15419 Auburn Strect

Mr. Carl . Jordan
2L Cypress Struet

Dear Hr, Jordani=

e,

More information is necded before Amendment {1 to Permit #55/931
covering the change of uge of living quarters in second story of bulld-
ing at the above location to offlce space can be issued, A check of
the plans fiied with original permit for building against Building Cods
requirements for office usc raises the following questiongie

1. Application for amendment indieates thut there are to be
two suites of offices, Informatlion is needed as Lo what rooms are to
gxstitute each suitu,

AT, L nn &

-l S TS S

2, What toilet facilities are to be provided for second floor
tenants? )

29

3. If front. and rear staimmys are moxe than 40 inchea wide,

handralls are required on both sides and on at least ena side if wldth
is under 4C inches. :

L. Doors shown opening directly onto both stalrways are nob al-
lowable. It will be necessary either to eliminate these doors or to
set them back so as to provide at least 3 feet botween the doors and
the head of the abtairs in each case,

5. If there will ever be more than 20 people in the second story -
at any one time, vestibule lstchsets are required on all doors to be uzed
a3 a meons of ogress from the bullding and exit signs are nesded to show
location of rear means of egress,

Very truly yours,

e o

.E‘e“:.__*r AT T,

Mlbvert, J, Sears
Depuby Inspector of Bulldings

)




